

City of Elkton, Kentucky
West Main Street Sidewalk Project

TABULATION OF BIDS: Sidewalk Project

Bids Received: January 18, 2018 @ 11:30 a.m.

No.	BASE BID AREA (Station 1+50 to 17+28)	QUANTITY	Knight Construction & Excav. Slaughters, KY		KMAC Contracting, LLC Madisonville, KY		Harper Construction LLC Paducah, KY		Scott & Murphy, Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Scott & Ritter, Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Adams Contracting, LLC Lexington, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	DGA Base	16 TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
02	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	60 TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00
03	Cyclopean Stone Rip Rap Lining	8 TON	\$ 32.95	\$ 263.60	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
04	Culvert Pipe: 10-inch Galv. CMP (Circular)	7 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
05	Culvert Pipe: 12-inch RCP (Circular)	6 LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
06	Culvert Pipe: 18-inch RCP (Elliptical)	6 LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
07	Pipe Culvert Headwall: 12" (RDH-005-02)	2 EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 942.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
08	Pipe Culvert Headwall: 18" (RDH-010-02)	2 EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
09	Cem. Concrete Entry Pavement: 8-inch	66 SQYD	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,554.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 5,049.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,006.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,250.00
10	Signs (Pedestrian - Permanent)	22 SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 429.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
11	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	731 SQYD	\$ 63.00	\$ 46,053.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,205.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 41,301.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,135.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 84,796.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,825.00
12	Seeding & Protection	725 SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,175.00
13	Sodding & Protection	25 SQYD	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
14	Remove & Discard of Existing Sidewalk Pavement	23 SQYD	\$ 23.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,644.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00
15	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	70 SQFT	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	Saw Cut	70 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 455.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00
17	Maintain & Control Traffic	1 LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	Staking	1 LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	Demobilization (min. of 3.5%)	1 LS	\$ 2,522.31	\$ 2,522.31	\$ 2,530.85	\$ 2,530.85	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
Total Amount of Base Bid Items			\$ 70,567.91		\$ 74,400.85 *		\$ 74,541.50		\$ 94,720.00		\$ 121,075.00		\$ 123,915.00	

*Denotes Clerical Error**

No.	ALTERNATE AREA (Station 0+98 to 1+50)	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	Crushed Aggregate Base Size No. 57	5 Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
A02	Cyclopean Stone Rip Rap Lining	7 Ton	\$ 32.95	\$ 230.65	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
A03	Culvert Pipe: 18-inch RCP (Elliptical)	6 LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00
A04	Culvert Pipe: 48-inch RCP (Circular)	6 LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
A05	Pipe Culvert Headwall: 18" (RDH-020-03)	2 EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
A06	Pipe Culvert Headwall: 48" (RDH-110-02)	2 EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A07	Signs (Pedestrian - Permanent)	22 SQFT	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
A08	Sidewalk: 4-inch Concrete	59 SQYD	\$ 68.50	\$ 4,041.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 3,333.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 7,847.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,425.00
A09	Handrail - Type A-1	30 LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
A10	Seeding & Protection	65 SQYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 162.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 195.00
A11	Detectable Warnings (Sidewalk Ends)	24 SQFT	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
A12	Saw Cut	20 LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00
A13	Culvert Pipe: 8" PVC Drain Pipe (Circular)	6 LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
A14	Demobilization (min. of 3.5%)	1 LS	\$ 728.22	\$ 728.22	\$ 821.63	\$ 821.63	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total Amount of Alternate Area Bid Items			\$ 21,534.37		\$ 24,296.63		\$ 21,631.00		\$ 25,800.50		\$ 28,481.00		\$ 28,395.00	

Total Price (Base + Alternate)

\$ 92,102.28

\$ 98,697.48 *

\$ 96,172.50

\$ 120,520.50

\$ 149,556.00

\$ 152,310.00

*Denotes Clerical Error**

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Adjust Manhole Frame to Grade	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
02	Remove & Relocate Sheet Signs	1 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234

Owner:
City of Elkton
71 Public Square
Elkton, Kentucky 42220